Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

Respondents Score

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
No correct answer 67 7 2 4 28 22 5 29 25 12 33 34
7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 4% 7% 7%
B |
1 correct answer 108 7 8 6 38 42 7 48 30 29 39 70
11% 5% 9% 9% 10% 17% 10% 16% 7% 10% 8% 13%
ABD HI J
2 correct answers 107 11 8 7 28 40 12 36 38 32 42 65
11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 16% 16% 12% 9% 11% 9% 13%
AD D J
3 correct answers 107 12 9 14 37 25 9 38 33 35 43 64
11% 9% 10% 21% 10% 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 12%
ABDE H
4 correct answers 109 21 11 9 37 22 9 32 55 21 44 65
11% 16% 11% 14% 10% 9% 12% 11% 14% 7% 9% 13%
|
5 correct answers 114 20 15 7 43 19 10 28 46 39 53 62
11% 15% 16% 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12%
E E
6 correct answers 103 10 11 5 50 21 6 22 54 25 46 57
10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 8% 7% 7% 13% 8% 10% 11%
G
7 correct answers 100 13 11 5 49 15 7 23 38 39 65 36
10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 6% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 7%
E G K
8 correct answers 101 12 11 4 42 23 8 21 44 36 63 38
10% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 13% 7%
G K
9 correct answers 60 13 9 5 16 13 4 11 29 20 40 20
6% 10% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4%
D D K
10 correct answers 25 7 0 1 13 5 0 6 12 6 17 8
2% 5% - 1% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
BF
STATISTICS
Mean 4.56 5.14 5.08 4.22 4.78 3.89 4.27 3.81 4.90 4.86 5.07 4.08
CEF CEF E G G K
Median 4.02 4.44 4.65 3.27 4.52 2.78 3.59 2.89 4.45 4.45 4.79 3.40

Respondents Score

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

SUMMARY OF SCORES

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 555 Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
A++ [10 correct] 25 7 0 1 13 5 0 6 12 6 17 8
2% 5% - 1% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
BF
A+ [9 correct] 60 13 9 5 16 13 4 11 29 20 40 20
6% 10% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4%
D D K
A [8 correct] 101 12 11 4 42 23 8 21 44 36 63 38
10% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 13% 7%
G K
B [7 correct] 100 13 11 5 49 15 7 23 38 39 65 36
10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 6% 9% 8% 9% 13% 13% 7%
E G K
C [6 correct] 103 10 11 5 50 21 6 22 54 25 46 57
10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 8% 7% 7% 13% 8% 10% 11%
G
D [5 correct] 114 20 15 7 43 19 10 28 46 39 53 62
11% 15% 16% 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12%
E E
F [0 to 4 correct] 497 57 39 41 167 151 42 183 181 129 200 297
50% 43% 40% 60% 44% 61% 55% 62% 45% 44% 41% 58%
ABD ABD B HI J
SUCCESS RATE
Pass (5+ correct) 503 75 58 27 212 96 35 110 223 164 283 219
50% 57% 60% 40% 56% 39% 45% 38% 55% 56% 59% 42%
CE CEF CE G G K
Fail (0 to 4 correct) 497 57 39 41 167 151 42 183 181 129 200 297
50% 43% 40% 60% 44% 61% 55% 62% 45% 44% 41% 58%
ABD ABD B HI J
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

Respondents Score

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
No correct answer 67 50 16 13 31 14 8 26 24 12
7% 6% 8% 12% 13% 4% 3% 10% 7% 4%
EF EF |
1 correct answer 108 81 27 33 24 35 17 42 40 18
11% 10% 13% 30% 10% 10% 6% 17% 12% 6%
DEF F F | |
2 correct answers 107 78 28 16 41 35 12 28 42 19
11% 10% 14% 15% 18% 10% 4% 11% 12% 6%
F EF F | |
3 correct answers 107 84 23 8 37 44 18 36 35 29
11% 10% 12% 8% 16% 12% 6% 15% 10% 9%
CF F |
4 correct answers 109 83 26 12 22 45 30 25 36 40
11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13%
5 correct answers 114 94 20 7 31 43 34 24 48 34
11% 12% 10% 6% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11%
C
6 correct answers 103 82 21 7 16 42 37 17 32 43
10% 10% 10% 7% 7% 12% 12% 7% 9% 13%
D D G
7 correct answers 100 89 11 9 13 33 45 17 31 45
10% 11% 5% 9% 6% 9% 15% 7% 9% 14%
B DE GH
8 correct answers 101 85 16 2 12 39 47 21 29 38
10% 11% 8% 2% 5% 11% 15% 9% 8% 12%
CD CD
9 correct answers 60 47 13 1 2 18 39 8 22 29
6% 6% 6% 1% 1% 5% 13% 3% 6% 9%
D CDE G
10 correct answers 25 24 1 0 1 7 16 4 7 11
2% 3% 0 - 0 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
B CDE
STATISTICS
Mean 4.56 4.70 4.00 2.86 3.35 4.68 5.97 3.74 4.40 5.41
B CD CDE G GH
Median 4.02 4.24 3.23 1.57 2.51 4.12 5.87 2.78 3.88 5.16
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

Respondents Score

Detailed Tables

SUMMARY OF SCORES

REGION TYPE

EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
A++ [10 correct] 25 24 1 0 1 7 16 4 7 11
2% 3% 0 - 0 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
B CDE
A+ [9 correct] 60 a7 13 1 2 18 39 8 22 29
6% 6% 6% 1% 1% 5% 13% 3% 6% 9%
D CDE G
A [8 correct] 101 85 16 2 12 39 47 21 29 38
10% 11% 8% 2% 5% 11% 15% 9% 8% 12%
CD CD
B [7 correct] 100 89 11 9 13 33 45 17 31 45
10% 11% 5% 9% 6% 9% 15% 7% 9% 14%
B DE GH
C [6 correct] 103 82 21 7 16 42 37 17 32 43
10% 10% 10% 7% 7% 12% 12% 7% 9% 13%
D D G
D [5 correct] 114 94 20 7 31 43 34 24 48 34
11% 12% 10% 6% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11%
C
F [0 to 4 correct] 497 377 121 82 155 172 85 158 177 119
50% 47% 60% 75% 68% 49% 28% 63% 51% 37%
A EF EF F HI |
SUCCESS RATE
Pass (5+ correct) 503 421 81 27 74 182 219 91 169 200
50% 53% 40% 25% 32% 51% 2% 37% 49% 63%
B CD CDE G GH
Fail (0 to 4 correct) 497 377 121 82 155 172 85 158 177 119
50% 47% 60% 75% 68% 49% 28% 63% 51% 37%
A EF EF F HI |
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

1. In June 1944, Canadians played a major role in a military operation called 'D-Day'. Which of the following best describes 'D-Day":

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/ID/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 404 294 483 517
The invasion of France [CORRECT] 533 82 49 39 211 118 35 132 226 171 289 243
53% 62% 50% 57% 56% 48% 45% 45% 56% 58% 60% 47%
EF G G K
The bombing of Pearl Harbour 144 11 11 7 44 53 17 56 53 32 65 79
14% 9% 12% 10% 12% 21% 22% 19% 13% 11% 13% 15%
ABCD ACD HI
The Battle of Vimy Ridge 248 34 33 19 93 46 21 80 98 69 107 141
25% 26% 35% 28% 25% 19% 27% 27% 24% 23% 22% 27%
DE E
Don't know/Refused 76 5 3 3 30 31 4 25 27 22 23 53
8% 3% 3% 4% 8% 12% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10%
ABC J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
The invasion of France [CORRECT] 533 434 98 52 109 195 176 128 173 185
53% 54% 49% 48% 48% 55% 58% 51% 50% 58%
D H
The bombing of Pearl Harbour 144 108 36 21 47 49 26 40 62 31
14% 14% 18% 19% 20% 14% 9% 16% 18% 10%
F EF F | |
The Battle of Vimy Ridge 248 195 53 25 57 85 81 55 86 87
25% 24% 26% 23% 25% 24% 27% 22% 25% 27%
Don't know/Refused 76 61 15 12 17 25 20 26 26 16
8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5%
|
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

2. After World War One Canada helped create the League of Nations. What similar body did Canada help found to promote international peace and security in the aftermath of World War Two ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7+ 293 404 294 483 517
United Nations [CORRECT] 489 70 61 25 191 109 33 134 203 150 268 221
49% 53% 63% 37% 51% 44% 43% 46% 50% 51% 55% 43%
C CDEF C K
Other 166 25 10 14 65 37 15 39 80 46 88 78
17% 19% 10% 21% 17% 15% 19% 13% 20% 16% 18% 15%
B G
Don't know/Refused 345 38 25 29 122 101 30 120 121 98 128 217
34% 29% 26% 43% 32% 41% 39% 41% 30% 33% 26% 42%
AB ABD H J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
United Nations [CORRECT] 489 412 78 30 84 169 206 102 158 184
49% 52% 38% 27% 37% 48% 68% 41% 46% 58%
B CD CDE GH
Other 166 132 33 13 37 66 47 30 62 58
17% 17% 17% 12% 16% 19% 15% 12% 18% 18%
G
Don't know/Refused 345 254 91 66 108 119 51 116 126 76
34% 32% 45% 61% 47% 34% 17% 47% 36% 24%
A DEF EF F HI |
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

3. Since 1949 Canada, the U.S. and the democracies of Western Europe have belonged to a transatlantic military aliance. What is the name of this multilateral organization ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 404 294 483 517
NATO or North Atlantic Treaty Organization 447 71 56 23 190 7 31 105 190 150 257 190
[CORRECT]
45% 54% 57% 33% 50% 31% 41% 36% 47% 51% 53% 37%
CE CEF CE G G K
Other 174 25 8 10 68 43 20 58 68 46 86 89
17% 19% 8% 15% 18% 17% 26% 20% 17% 16% 18% 17%
B B B B
Don't know/Refused 379 36 33 35 122 127 26 130 146 98 140 238
38% 27% 34% 51% 32% 52% 33% 44% 36% 33% 29% 46%
ABDF ABDF HI J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
NATO or North Atlantic Treaty Organization 447 375 73 22 64 161 200 78 159 174
[CORRECT]
45% 47% 36% 20% 28% 45% 66% 32% 46% 55%
B CD CDE G GH
Other 174 138 36 13 44 76 40 43 48 62
17% 17% 18% 11% 19% 21% 13% 17% 14% 20%
CF H
Don't know/Refused 379 285 94 75 121 117 64 127 139 82
38% 36% 46% 69% 53% 33% 21% 51% 40% 26%
A DEF EF F HI |
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

4. From 1950 to 1953, over 25,000 Canadian servicemen and women took part in the Cold War's first major conflict. Was it:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
The Korean War [CORRECT] 648 92 69 43 267 125 52 162 275 206 350 298
65% 70% 2% 63% 70% 51% 68% 55% 68% 70% 2% 58%
E E E E E G G K
The Vietnam War 173 16 12 16 50 64 15 53 67 52 65 109
17% 12% 13% 23% 13% 26% 19% 18% 17% 18% 13% 21%
AD ABD J
The Cuban Missile Crisis 140 19 12 7 46 50 6 64 47 29 60 81
14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 20% 7% 22% 12% 10% 12% 16%
CDF HI
Don't know/Refused 38 5 3 2 16 7 5 14 15 7 9 29
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6%
J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
The Korean War [CORRECT] 648 526 122 59 120 238 228 142 215 234
65% 66% 61% 54% 52% 67% 75% 57% 62% 74%
CD CDE GH
The Vietham War 173 135 39 37 53 57 27 64 59 42
17% 17% 19% 34% 23% 16% 9% 26% 17% 13%
DEF EF F HI
The Cuban Missile Crisis 140 111 30 12 41 47 41 36 56 35
14% 14% 15% 11% 18% 13% 14% 14% 16% 11%
|
Don't know/Refused 38 26 12 2 16 12 8 7 16 8
4% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
F
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

5. To resolve the 1956 Suez Crisis, Lester B. Pearson proposed the creation

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

of a new type of U.N. mandated military force. Used in

Detailed Tables

conflict zones ever since, what are these forces usually called ?

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
Peacekeepers [CORRECT] 442 60 48 34 187 80 33 108 197 134 257 186
44% 46% 49% 50% 49% 32% 43% 37% 49% 46% 53% 36%
E E E E G G K
Other 118 18 12 4 43 33 9 36 41 42 67 51
12% 13% 13% 5% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 10%
C K
Don't know/Refused 439 54 37 30 149 134 35 150 166 118 159 280
44% 41% 38% 44% 39% 54% 45% 51% 41% 40% 33% 54%
ABD HI J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
Peacekeepers [CORRECT] 442 361 81 27 70 162 183 88 140 183
44% 45% 40% 25% 30% 46% 60% 35% 40% 58%
CD CDE GH
Other 118 95 23 16 29 39 32 32 43 34
12% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Don't know/Refused 439 342 97 66 131 153 89 129 163 102
44% 43% 48% 60% 57% 43% 29% 52% 47% 32%
EF EF F | |
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

6. Canadian Prime Ministers culminating with Brian Mulroney led international opposition to what South African government policy ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7 293 404 294 483 517
Apartheid / Racial Segregation [CORRECT] 502 72 55 28 216 99 33 99 234 165 272 231
50% 54% 57% 41% 57% 40% 43% 34% 58% 56% 56% 45%
CE CE CEF G G K
Other 65 12 6 4 22 14 8 23 19 23 29 36
7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7%
Don't know/Refused 432 49 36 36 141 134 37 172 151 106 183 250
43% 37% 37% 54% 37% 54% 47% 59% 37% 36% 38% 48%
ABD ABD HI J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
Apartheid / Racial Segregation [CORRECT] 502 419 84 23 73 184 221 89 168 204
50% 53% 41% 21% 32% 52% 73% 36% 49% 64%
B C CD CDE G GH
Other 65 54 11 9 20 23 12 26 19 13
7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4%
F HI
Don't know/Refused 432 325 108 7 136 146 71 134 159 101
43% 41% 53% 71% 59% 41% 23% 54% 46% 32%
A DEF EF F | |
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

7. Canada was instrumental in drafting the famous United Nations declaration which sets forth the basic rights and fundamental freedoms of all persons. What is its name ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 404 294 483 517
Universal Declaration of Human Rights 213 33 18 12 51 79 20 60 98 53 115 98
[CORRECT]
21% 25% 19% 18% 13% 32% 25% 21% 24% 18% 24% 19%
D BCD D
Other 260 39 24 12 110 53 22 80 101 7 129 131
26% 29% 24% 17% 29% 22% 28% 27% 25% 26% 27% 25%
C CE
Don't know/Refused 527 60 55 44 218 114 36 153 206 164 239 288
53% 45% 57% 65% 58% 46% 46% 52% 51% 56% 49% 56%
AEF AE J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
Universal Declaration of Human Rights 213 172 41 8 28 78 99 43 74 81
[CORRECT]
21% 22% 20% 8% 12% 22% 32% 17% 21% 25%
CD CDE G
Other 260 217 42 19 48 100 90 54 88 99
26% 27% 21% 18% 21% 28% 30% 22% 25% 31%
C CD G
Don't know/Refused 527 408 119 81 153 176 114 152 184 139
53% 51% 59% 74% 67% 50% 38% 61% 53% 44%
A EF EF F | |
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

8. Please name two international military operations or peacekeeping missions Canada has participated in since 1990 ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 404 294 483 517
Bosnia / Yugoslavia 293 32 44 20 113 58 26 84 130 76 152 141
29% 24% 45% 30% 30% 24% 34% 29% 32% 26% 32% 27%
ACDE
Afghanistan 275 39 27 20 116 51 23 58 118 96 148 127
28% 29% 27% 29% 31% 21% 30% 20% 29% 33% 31% 25%
E G G K
Gulf War 142 22 14 9 43 40 13 60 56 25 57 85
14% 17% 15% 14% 11% 16% 17% 20% 14% 9% 12% 17%
HI | J
Yugoslavia / Bosnia 115 26 4 8 a7 25 5 19 52 44 65 50
11% 19% 4% 12% 12% 10% 6% 6% 13% 15% 13% 10%
BDEF B B G G
Kosovo 113 17 14 5 37 34 5 24 54 33 67 46
11% 13% 15% 7% 10% 14% 7% 8% 13% 11% 14% 9%
G K
Somalia 79 17 11 5 29 15 2 25 35 19 42 36
8% 13% 12% 8% 8% 6% 2% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7%
EF F
Rwanda 47 4 3 4 18 16 2 11 16 20 21 26
5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Haiti 13 1 0 1 3 7 1 2 7 3 6 7
1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
D
Congo 6 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 3 5 1
1% 1% 3% - 0 0 - 1% 0 1% 1% 0
Ethiopia 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 3 1
0 1% - - - 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 0
D
Angola 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
0 1% - - 0 - 1% - 0 0 0 0
Sierra Leone 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2
0 1% 1% - 0 - - 1% - 0 0 0
Central African Republic 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
0 1% - - - - - 0 - 0 0 0
D
Guatemala 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 0 -
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

8. Please name two international military operations or peacekeeping missions Canada has participated in since 1990 ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Mozambique 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0
Namibia 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
East Timor 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 1% - - - - - - 0 - - 0
Other 284 37 19 21 124 59 23 89 117 77 146 137
28% 28% 19% 31% 33% 24% 30% 30% 29% 26% 30% 27%
B BE
Don't know/Refused 194 14 15 14 70 66 15 68 69 55 74 120
19% 11% 16% 20% 18% 27% 19% 23% 17% 19% 15% 23%
A ABD H J
SUMMARY OF RESPONSES
Gave only 1 correct answer 288 41 30 24 112 52 29 88 114 83 151 137
29% 31% 31% 35% 30% 21% 38% 30% 28% 28% 31% 26%
E E E E E
Gave 2 correct answers 405 62 45 25 149 100 25 100 181 120 210 196
41% 47% 47% 36% 39% 40% 32% 34% 45% 41% 43% 38%
F F G
Gav e No correct answers 307 30 21 20 118 96 23 105 109 90 123 185
31% 22% 22% 29% 31% 39% 30% 36% 27% 31% 25% 36%
AB H J
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

8. Please name two international military operations or peacekeeping missions Canada has participated in since 1990 ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

Detailed Tables

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
Bosnia / Yugoslavia 293 234 59 15 45 120 113 51 111 107
29% 29% 29% 14% 19% 34% 37% 21% 32% 34%
CD CD G G
Afghanistan 275 230 45 22 59 98 97 58 99 92
28% 29% 22% 20% 26% 28% 32% 23% 29% 29%
C
Gulf War 142 112 30 8 35 63 36 43 52 39
14% 14% 15% 7% 15% 18% 12% 17% 15% 12%
C CF
Yugoslavia / Bosnia 115 97 18 11 17 51 36 27 33 47
11% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 12% 11% 10% 15%
D H
Kosovo 113 96 17 10 17 36 49 29 30 46
11% 12% 8% 9% 7% 10% 16% 11% 9% 14%
DE H
Somalia 79 66 12 3 10 24 41 11 29 35
8% 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 14% 5% 8% 11%
CDE G
Rwanda 47 41 6 0 4 16 27 9 14 18
5% 5% 3% - 2% 4% 9% 4% 4% 6%
C CDE
Haiti 13 8 5 0 5 3 5 0 5 7
1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2%
G
Congo 6 6 0 0 0 1 5 1 3 2
1% 1% - - - 0 2% 0 1% 1%
D
Ethiopia 4 4 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 2
0 0 - - 0 0 0 1% - 1%
Angola 3 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 0
0 0 1% 2% - 0 - 0 1% -
DEF
Sierra Leone 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1
0 0 - 1% - - 1% - 0 0
Central African Republic 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
0 0 - 1% - 0 - 1% - -
Guatemala 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 - - - 0 - - - 0
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz Detailed Tables

8. Please name two international military operations or peacekeeping missions Canada has participated in since 1990 ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +

A B C D E F G H |

Mozambique 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0 0 - - - - 0 - - 0

Namibia 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

0 0 - - - 0 - - - 0

East Timor 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0 0 - - - 0 - - 0

Other 284 230 53 33 72 102 74 68 103 89
28% 29% 26% 30% 31% 29% 24% 27% 30% 28%

Don't know/Refused 194 138 56 44 65 55 30 64 67 41
19% 17% 28% 40% 28% 15% 10% 26% 19% 13%

A DEF EF F | |
SUMMARY OF RESPONSES

Gave only 1 correct answer 288 233 55 23 69 110 84 71 107 89
29% 29% 27% 21% 30% 31% 28% 29% 31% 28%

Gave 2 correct answers 405 336 69 25 62 153 165 81 137 155
41% 42% 34% 23% 27% 43% 54% 33% 39% 49%

B CD CDE GH

Gave No correct answers 307 229 78 61 99 90 55 96 103 74
31% 29% 39% 56% 43% 26% 18% 39% 30% 23%

A DEF EF F HI
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

9. During the 1990's, Canada, along with celebrities such as Princess Diana, rallied much of the international community to ban what military weapon ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 7+ 293 404 294 483 517
Landmines [CORRECT] 773 120 83 57 311 143 59 196 328 242 374 400
7% 91% 86% 84% 82% 58% 76% 67% 81% 83% 7% 7%
DEF E E E E G G
Nuclear bombs 105 6 8 6 32 44 10 45 36 24 48 57
11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 18% 12% 15% 9% 8% 10% 11%
ABD A HI
Chemical weapons 99 6 2 3 28 52 8 46 30 22 50 48
10% 5% 2% 5% 7% 21% 10% 16% 7% 7% 10% 9%
B ABCDF B HI
Don't know/Refused 23 0 4 1 8 9 1 6 10 5 11 11
2% - 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
A A
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
Landmines [CORRECT] 773 627 147 63 151 287 270 159 265 277
77% 79% 73% 58% 66% 81% 89% 64% 77% 87%
CD CDE G GH
Nuclear bombs 105 81 25 25 27 35 18 42 34 23
11% 10% 12% 23% 12% 10% 6% 17% 10% 7%
DEF F HI
Chemical weapons 99 71 28 21 37 26 14 41 38 14
10% 9% 14% 19% 16% 7% 4% 16% 11% 4%
A EF EF | |
Don't know/Refused 23 19 3 0 14 6 2 7 9 4
2% 2% 2% - 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
CEF
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Dominion Institute: 2003 Canada Day Quiz

10. Recently, Canada has played a major role in the establishment of what new international body for investigating genocide, crimes

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

against humanity and war crimes ?

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 132 100 100 385 238 100 335 430 280 497 558
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 r* 293 404 294 483 517
International Criminal Court [CORRECT] 104 18 8 2 37 31 9 23 46 34 59 45
10% 14% 8% 3% 10% 12% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9%
C C C C
Other 211 30 20 15 86 42 17 71 79 61 130 81
21% 23% 21% 22% 23% 17% 22% 24% 19% 21% 27% 16%
K
Don't know/Refused 685 84 69 51 256 174 51 199 279 199 294 391
68% 63% 71% 75% 67% 71% 66% 68% 69% 68% 61% 76%
J
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Urban Rural <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1055 833 222 108 241 377 325 261 365 342
Weighted Base 1000 798 202 109 229 354 303 249 346 318
International Criminal Court [CORRECT] 104 89 16 3 6 30 66 21 33 45
10% 11% 8% 3% 3% 8% 22% 8% 10% 14%
D CDE G
Other 211 174 37 23 34 76 76 55 67 75
21% 22% 18% 21% 15% 21% 25% 22% 19% 24%
D D
Don't know/Refused 685 535 150 83 190 248 162 173 246 198
68% 67% 74% 76% 83% 70% 53% 70% 71% 62%
F EF F |
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